
New Heights Dance Theater 
Nutcracker In Motion
Running Calendar

Please use this document as a guide – Final Rehearsal schedules will be emailed after auditions.  Rehearsals are subject to change.  
Note - Not all parts are rehearsed each week, resulting in individual dancers with additional weekends free of rehearsals.


AUDITIONS – July 27th, 

NIM Intensive Week – Choreography MANDATORY
Monday, August 21, 2023 through Thursday, August 24, 2023

Thursday, August 24th 		Havana Glen Park, Montour Falls
	Full Run Through MANDATORY
Cast and Family Picnic	
	CAST PHOTOS

Thursday, September 7, 2023
Costume Fittings and/or Rehearsal

Thursday, September 14, 2023	
Costume Fittings and/or Rehearsal

Friday, September 15th - Sunday, September 17th, 2023	Corning Harvest Festival

Saturday, September 16, 2023
Costume Fittings and/or Rehearsal

Saturday, September 23, 2023	NIM Membership Package Due  
	Costume Fittings and/or Rehearsal

Saturday, September 30, 2023
	Costume Fittings and/or Rehearsal

Saturday, October 7, 2023		The Falls Harvest Festival, Montour Falls
	NO REHEARSALS
			
					
Saturday, October 14, 2023		Elmira Heights Oktoberfest
	Rehearsal

Saturday, October 21, 2023
	Rehearsal
Saturday, October 28, 2023
	Rehearsals

Friday, November 3, 2023
	LEGENDS! Auditions – Additional Members
	
Saturday, November 4, 2023
	Rehearsals

Saturday, November 11, 2023
	Rehearsals

Saturday, November 18, 2022
Rehearsals 
	
Friday, November 24, 2023
Parade    Elmira Holiday Parade

Saturday, November 25, 2023
	NO REHEARSALS
 Parade  Corning Parade of Lights

Sunday, November 26, 2023
	Possible Mandatory Performance 

Saturday, December 2, 2023
NO REHEARSALS

Friday, December 8th, 2023 
Watkins Glen Village Christmas   5PM, Parade at 6:30 PM

Saturday, December 9, 2023 @ LSoD Watkins Glen Studio
MANDATORY REHEARSAL/FULL CAST
NO ABSENCES PERMITTED
Run Show 2x

December 16, 2023 @ Powers Theater, Clemens Center
	12/13:  Stage Rehearsal (1)
            12/14:  Load in & Dress Rehearsal (1)
	12/15: Dress Rehearsal and  VIP Dessert Party and Performance
12/16: 2:00 PM & 7:00 PM Performances
	12/16: NIM Cast & Family Cast Party between Performances






LEGENDS!

Winter Break December 2023
Rehearsals

January 6, 2024	Legends! Membership Package Due  
Rehearsals

January 13, 2024
NO Rehearsals

January 20, 2024
Rehearsals

January 27, 2024
Rehearsals

February 3, 2024
Rehearsals

February 10, 2024
Rehearsals

February 17, 2024
NO Rehearsals

February 24, 2024
Rehearsals

March 2, 2024
Rehearsals

March 9, 2024
Rehearsals

March 16, 2024
MANDATORY REHEARSAL/FULL CAST
NO ABSENCES PERMITTED
Run Show 2x


March 23, 2024   DATE TO BE CONFIRMED
	Legends! A Tribute to… @ The L, 116 Breesport Road, Horseheads, NY  

Until the Legends! Date is confirmed, we will not know for sure when the mandatory rehearsal and show will be held.  This may result in additional dates to be added to the Running Calendar.



